Decision No. 6415



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of HILLSBOROUGH WATER COMPANY, (formerly Cherry Canon Water Company) for an order authorizing the issue of bonds.

Application Number 2618.

52.1

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission has requested applicant in the above entitled matter to install certain extensions and make improvements to its water system; and

WHEREAS, applicant estimates the cost of making such extensions and improvements at \$1,500 and asks the Railroad Commission to modify the order in Decision No. 3907, dated December 2, 1916, so as to permit it to pledge \$2,000 of its first mortgage bonds to secure the payment of a \$1,500 - 6 per cent promissory note payable on or before December 31, 1919;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 3907, dated December 2, 1916, be, and it is hereby, amended so as to permit applicant to issue and sell on or before December 31, 1919, the bonds authorized in said order and to use \$2,000 of said bonds to secure the payment of a \$1,500 - 6 per cent promissory note payable on or before December 31, 1919, provided that the moneys obtained through the pledging of the bonds are used to pay for the extensions and improvements outlined by

-1-

ΗS

 $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{F}}^{\mathcal{F}}$

applicant in its letter of June 11, 1919; and provided further, that upon the payment of the \$1,500 note, the \$2,000 of bonds be returned to applicant's treasury and issued and sold only pursuant to the authority granted by the order in Decision No. 3907, dated December 2, 1916, as amended.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 3907, dated December 2, 1916, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _// _____ day of June, 1919.

Elmi O. Edger

Commissioners.

52